PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2654182

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Song LIN ZHOU				12/09/2013	
Weidong LIU				12/09/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	Yanggu Xiangg	guang C	Copper Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	No. 1, Xiangua	ing Roa	d, Shifo Town,		
Internal Address:	Yanggu Count	-			
City:	Liaocheng City	/, Shan	Dong Province		
State/Country:	China				
Postal Code:	252327				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Ty	/pe		Number		
Application Number:		136967	/28		86
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				13696728
Fax Number:)836-27			
Phone:		836-640			8
Email: Correspondence will be		il@oliff.o <i>il when</i>	com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		00 00 \$40 00
Correspondent Name:		G LUO			
Address Line 1:			RRIDGE, PLC		
Address Line 2:		BOX 32			
Address Line 4:	ALEX	XANDR	IA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 154587				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MELISSA M. SNYDER		
Signature:			/Melissa M. Snyder/		
Date:			12/18/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=154587_Assignm	nent_121813#pa	age1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Song LIN ZHOU	(2)	Weidong LIU	
1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	NY TRANSPORT	(4)	Communication of the Contraction of	**************************************
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	51980 (
		(7)		(8)		
		the und	ideration of the sum of one dolla lersigned, the receipt and sufficie and hereby does assign, transfer	ney of which are her	ood and valuable consider eby acknowledged, each m	ation paid to each of indersigned agrees to
).).	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	YANGOU XIANGGUANG C	OPPER CO., LTD.		
0)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	No. I, Xianguang Road, Shifo 252327 CHINA	Town, Yanggu Cou	mty, Llaocheng City, Shar	Dong Province.
		the enti invention continu	after designated as the Assignce) re right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pat ation, international, substitute an xamination certificates that may	United States of Am ent including any an id reissue application	crica as defined in 35 U.S. d all provisional, non-provi (s), and all Letters Patent.	C. \$100, in the isional, divisional,
1)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	.(11)	A FLOATING ENTRAINMEN	NT METALLURQIC	CAL PROCESS AND REA	CTOR
	Application Number	(Attorr	ey Docket No. 154587), file	d on even date herewith o	r as
2)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 13/	696,728		
•	Identification for	· · · ·			MINTER 1997	
	filed applications	filed	November 29, 2012			
olarec d goin aims c	ale separate assignments in o 2) Each undersigned agré d'concerning any application ng forward with such interfé 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre	connection es to execu i or patent l rence or per es to execu ional Conve es to perfor	te all papers and documents and antion for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which ma	nts as the Assignee i ction with any inter te with the Assignee I perform any net wi al Property or simila	nay deem necessary, erence or post-grant proce in every way possible in lich may be necessary in c r accements.	eeding which may be obtaining evidence connection with
larec l goin ims c xami ultin ire ir s assi ntific	ale separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agré d concerning any application ng forward with such interfé 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aufu g from said application(s) to treest herein assigned, and Ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	connection les to execu a or patent 1 rence or po- cs to execu- ional Conve- es to perfoo- ited States orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and As- by grants ti- or desirable	with such applications and pater te all papers necessary in conne for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding. te all papers and documents and intion for Protection of Industria m hill affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the ssignce, as Assignce of the entir te has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, le in order to comply with the ru	nts as the Assignee t etion with any inter- te with the Assigner I perform any act wi al Property or similar by be necessary to ol the U.S. Patent and T with the interest, and cover t execute, any agree is and legal represer PLC the power to in the United St	nay deem necessary. Prence or post-grant proce in every way possible in sich may be necessary in c r agreements. Main, maintain or confirm rademark Offlee to issue a nants that he or she has fur- ment(s) in conflict herewi- tatives. sert on this assignment an ates Patent and Trademark	eeding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or my and all patents Il right to convey the th, and agrees that y further
larec l goin ims c xami ultin ire ir s assi	ale separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agré d concerning any application ng forward with such interfé 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aufu g from said application(s) to treest herein assigned, and Ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	connection les to execu a or patent 1 rence or po- cs to execu- ional Conve- es to perfoo- ited States orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and As- by grants ti- or desirable	with such applications and pater te all papers necessary in conne- for the invention and to coopera sst-grant proceeding. The all papers and documents and inition for Protection of Industri- m all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the ssignce, as Assignce of the entir te has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign fe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDCE.	nts as the Assignee t etion with any inter- te with the Assigner I perform any act wi al Property or similar by be necessary to ol the U.S. Patent and T with the interest, and cover t execute, any agree is and legal represer PLC the power to in the United St	nay deem necessary. Prence or post-grant proce in every way possible in sich may be necessary in c r agreements. Main, maintain or confirm rademark Offlee to issue a nants that he or she has fur- ment(s) in conflict herewi- tatives. sert on this assignment an ates Patent and Trademark	eeding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or my and all patents Il right to convey the th, and agrees that y further
larec l goin ims c xami ultin ire ir s assi	ale separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agré d concerning any application ng forward with such interfé 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aufu g from said application(s) to treest herein assigned, and Ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	connection les to execu a or patent 1 rence or po- cs to execu- ional Conve- es to perfoo- ited States orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and As- by grants ti- or desirable	with such applications and pater te all papers necessary in come for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding. te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrie m thi affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the entir te has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, te in order to comply with the ru undersigned on the date(s) op	nts as the Assignee t etion with any inter- te with the Assigner I perform any act wi al Property or similar by be necessary to ol the U.S. Patent and T with the interest, and cover t execute, any agree is and legal represer PLC the power to in the United St	nay deem necessary. Prence or post-grant proce in every way possible in sich may be necessary in c r agreements. Main, maintain or confirm rademark Offlee to issue a nants that he or she has fur- ment(s) in conflict herewi- tatives. sert on this assignment an ates Patent and Trademark	eeding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or my and all patents Il right to convey the th, and agrees that y further
lared I goin ims c xami ire ir t assi ntific ordal	ale separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agré d concerning any application ng forward with such interfé 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aufu g from said application(s) to trerest herein assigned, and Ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	connection les to execu a or patent 1 rence or po- cs to execu- ional Conve- es to perfoo- ited States orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and i- orizes and As- by grants ti- or desirable	with such applications and pater te all papers necessary in conne for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding. te all papers and documents and intion for Protection of Industria m hill affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the ssignce, as Assignce of the entir te has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, le in order to comply with the ru	nts as the Assignee t etion with any inter- te with the Assigner I perform any act wi al Property or similar by be necessary to ol the U.S. Patent and T with the interest, and cover t execute, any agree is and legal represer PLC the power to in the United St	nay deem necessary. Prence or post-grant proce in every way possible in sich may be necessary in c r agreements. Main, maintain or confirm rademark Offlee to issue a nants that he or she has fur- ment(s) in conflict herewi- tatives. sert on this assignment an ates Patent and Trademark	eeding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or my and all patents Il right to convey the th, and agrees that y further
lared goin ms (xami ire ir t assi ire ir t assi ire ir t assi	ale separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agré d concerning any application ng forward with such interfé 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aufu g from said application(s) to trerest herein assigned, and Ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	connection les to execu a or patent 1 rence or por es to execu ional Conve es to perfoi ited States orizes and inte said A that he or sl nor and Ass by grants th or desirabl	with such applications and pater te all papers necessary in come for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding. te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrie m thi affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the entir te has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, te in order to comply with the ru undersigned on the date(s) op	nts as the Assignee t etion with any inter- te with the Assigner I perform any act wi al Property or similar by be necessary to ol the U.S. Patent and T with the interest, and cover t execute, any agree is and legal represer PLC the power to in the United St	nay deem necessary. Prence or post-grant proce in every way possible in sich may be necessary in c r agreements. Main, maintain or confirm rademark Offlee to issue a nants that he or she has fur- ment(s) in conflict herewi- tatives. sert on this assignment an ates Patent and Trademark	eeding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or my and all patents il right to convey the th, and agrees that y further s Office for
te te	ale separate assignments in 4 2) Each undersigned agré d concerning any application ng forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agré or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agré ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	connection les to execu a or patent 1 rence or por es to execu ional Conve es to perfoi ited States orizes and inte said A that he or sl nor and Ass by grants th or desirabl	with such applications and pater te all papers necessary in come for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding. te all papers and documents and mition for Protection of Industria m thi affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of it ssignee, as Assignee of the entir te has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, te in order to comply with the ru undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	nts as the Assignee t etion with any inter- te with the Assigner I perform any act wi al Property or similar by be necessary to ol the U.S. Patent and T with the interest, and cover t execute, any agree is and legal represer PLC the power to in the United St	nay deem necessary. Prence or post-grant proce in every way possible in sich may be necessary in c r agreements. Main, maintain or confirm rademark Offlee to issue a nants that he or she has fur- ment(s) in conflict herewi- tatives. sert on this assignment an ates Patent and Trademark	ceding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or my and all patents il right to convey the th, and agrees that y further coffice for (SEAL)
plaret 1 goi ims c xami ultin tire ir s assi ntific ordat te te	ale separate assignments in 4 2) Each undersigned agré d concerning any application ng forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agré or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agré ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	connection les to execu a or patent 1 rence or por es to execu ional Conve es to perfoi ited States orizes and inte said A that he or sl nor and Ass by grants th or desirabl	with such applications and pater te all papers necessary in conne for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding. te all papers and documents and inition for Protection of Industria in thi affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the signor's theirs, successors, assign te has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, te in order to comply with the ru- undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	nts as the Assignee t etion with any inter- te with the Assigner I perform any act wi al Property or similar by be necessary to ol the U.S. Patent and T with the interest, and cover t execute, any agree is and legal represer PLC the power to in the United St	nay deem necessary. Prence or post-grant proce in every way possible in sich may be necessary in c r agreements. Main, maintain or confirm rademark Offlee to issue a nants that he or she has fur- ment(s) in conflict herewi- tatives. sert on this assignment an ates Patent and Trademark	ceding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or my and all patents il right to convey the th, and agrees that y further coffice for (SEAL) (SEAL)
ofaree d goin ims c examination tire in s assist ordat te te te	ale separate assignments in 4 2) Each undersigned agré d concerning any application ng forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agré or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agré ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	connection les to execu a or patent 1 rence or po- es to execu- ional Conve- es to perfoi ited States orizes and inte said A- that he or si- nor and Ass by grants it or desirabl- ited by the	with such applications and pater te all papers necessary in come for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding. te all papers and documents and inition for Protection of Industria in thi affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the signer, as Assignee of the enting that has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the ru- undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	nts as the Assignee t etion with any inter- te with the Assigner I perform any act wi al Property or similar by be necessary to ol the U.S. Patent and T with the interest, and cover t execute, any agree is and legal represer PLC the power to in the United St	nay deem necessary. Prence or post-grant proce in every way possible in sich may be necessary in c r agreements. Main, maintain or confirm rademark Offlee to issue a nants that he or she has fur- ment(s) in conflict herewi- tatives. sert on this assignment an ates Patent and Trademark	ceding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or any and all patents ill right to convey the th, and agrees that y further c Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
elaree d goin tims (sysanti sullin, tire ir s assi sullin, tire i s assi sullin, tire i s assi sullin, tire i s assi sullin, tire i s assi sullin, tire i tire i s assi sullin, tire i s assi sullin, tire i s assi sullin, tire i s assi sullin, tire i s assi sullin, tire i sullin, tire i s assi sullin, tire i s assi sullin, tire i sullin, tire i sullin sullin tire i sullin sullin sullin sullin sullin sullin sullin s	ale separate assignments in 4 2) Each undersigned agré d concerning any application ng forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agré or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agré ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	connection les to execu a or patent 1 rence or po- es to execu- ional Conve- es to perfoi ited States orizes and inte said A- that he or si- nor and Ass by grants it or desirabl- ited by the	with such applications and pater te all papers necessary in come for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding. te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria in the Assignee of Industria in the Assignee of the entire te has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, te in order to comply with the ru- undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	nts as the Assignee t etion with any inter- te with the Assigner I perform any act wi al Property or similar by be necessary to ol the U.S. Patent and T with the interest, and cover t execute, any agree is and legal represer PLC the power to in the United St	nay deem necessary. Prence or post-grant proce in every way possible in sich may be necessary in c r agreements. Main, maintain or confirm rademark Offlee to issue a nants that he or she has fur- ment(s) in conflict herewi- tatives. sert on this assignment an ates Patent and Trademark	ceding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or any and all patents ill right to convey the th, and agrees that y further c Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
olared d goin aims c exami sultin tire ir is assi entific	ale separate assignments in 4 2) Each undersigned agré d concerning any application ng forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agré or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agré ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	connection les to execu a or patent 1 rence or po- es to execu- ional Conve- es to perfoi ited States orizes and inte said A- that he or si- nor and Ass by grants it or desirabl- ited by the	with such applications and pater te all papers necessary in come for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding. te all papers and documents and mition for Protection of Industria in the Assignee of Industria in the Assignee of Industria in the Assignee of the entire te has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, te in order to comply with the ru- undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	nts as the Assignee t etion with any inter- te with the Assigner I perform any act wi al Property or similar by be necessary to ol- ne U.S. Patent and T re interest, and cover t execute, any agree is and legal represer PLC the power to in iles of the United St	nay deem necessary. Prence or post-grant proce in every way possible in sich may be necessary in c r agreements. Main, maintain or confirm rademark Offlee to issue a nants that he or she has fur- ment(s) in conflict herewi- tatives. sert on this assignment an ates Patent and Trademark	ceding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or any and all patents ill right to convey the th, and agrees that y further c Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

PATENT REEL: 031812 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 12/18/2013